
M A D I S O N  C O U N T Y  C L E R K ' S  O F F I C E
2 0 2 5  H O L I D A Y  S C H E D U L E

The Madison County Clerk's Office will be CLOSED the following dates:

Berea Branch
304 Chestnut St.
Berea, KY 40403

Richmond Branch
321 N. Madison Ave.
Richmond, KY 40475 

New Year's Break 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Presidents' day

good friday/spring holiday (1/2) Day

memorial day

juneteenth national independence day

Independence day

Labor Day

veterans day

thanksgiving break

 

christmas break

 

(2026) new year's Break

 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Monday, January 20, 2025

Monday, February 17, 2025

Friday, April 18, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025

Thursday, June 19, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thursday, November 27, 2025

Friday, November 28, 2025

Thursday, December 24, 2025

Friday, December 25, 2025

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Friday, January 2, 2026

http://www.madisoncountyclerk.us/

